LADY SLIPPER KENNEL CLUB
JUDGING SCHEDULE - July 20 and 21, 2019 G@@
Credit Union Centre

25 Garden Dr, Kensington PEI &

All times are local.

Ring Stewards will adhere as closely as possible to the times indicated. Exhibitors should be ready at ring side. Judges
will not wait for dogs not present when called.

Judging of the groups will follow the judging of the breeds. Judging of the BBPIS, BAIS, BIS, RBIS, and BPIS will follow the
judging of the last group each show.

The building will be open from 4pm to 8pm on Friday evening for set up. NO VEHICLES are allowed in the building. A
Lady Slipper Kennel Club member will be onsite from 4pm to 8pm on Friday to assist with parking.

The building will be open at 7am on Saturday and Sunday. For safety reasons dogs are NOT allowed in the building
overnight.

There will be a canteen on the premises.

Precincts of the show are the building and all the entrances to the building. Smoking of any kind is not allowed within 15
feet of the entrances.

The Show Superintendent will be in complete charge of these events, which are governed by CKC rules.

Silent Auction: Please plan on viewing these items early and don't forget to place your bids. Bidding will close at noon
on Sunday. The latest bidder at the time will be the lucky recipient.

Directions

Once you arrive in Prince Edward Island please use the following directions to in finding the show site: Credit Union
Centre, Kensington.

From the Confederation Bridge:

- Take route 1 towards Summerside (approx. 20 kms).

- At the lights & again at the traffic circle (1km past the lights), take the exit to Kensington on the right (Route 2).
- Drive 13 kms to Kensington.

- Turn right on Garden Drive just before the lights.

- Credit Union Centre is on the right.



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Lady Slipper Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, July 20, 2019 - Show #1

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Karsten Kaemling

8:00 AM
2 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-2
3 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-1
9 Retriever (Golden) 0-3-4-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Retriever (Lab) 1-3-1-0
4 Retriever (NSDT) 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Setter (Gordon) 1-1-1-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-0-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-0-0
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-2-0-1
3 Weimaraner 2-1-0-0

37 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Karsten Kaemling

9:50 AM

2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-1
4 Dachshund (MS) 2-2-0-0
4 Dachshund (MWH) 2-2-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-1-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-1-0
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-0-1-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-1

1 Exhibition Only 1-0
3  Whippet 0-2-1-0
20 Dogs

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Karsten Kaemling
10:50 AM

0 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Chinese Crested 1-1-1-0

2 Baby Puppy 2-0
1 Havanese 1-0-0-0
5 Papillon 0-2-3-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
1 Pomeranian 1-0-0-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
3 Silky Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-2-1

1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

20 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Harold Pybus

8:00 AM
2 Airedale Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Border Terrier 0-0-0-1
5 Cairn Terrier 0-4-0-1
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier  0-0-0-1
2 Glen of Imaal Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0
15 Dogs
Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Harold Pybus
8:45 AM
2 Boston Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Bulldog 0-1-0-0
2 Chow Chow 0-1-1-0
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
2 French Bulldog 1-1-0-0
3 German Pinscher 1-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Keeshond 2-1-1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
3 Poodle (Standard) 2-0-0-1
1 Schipperke 1-0-0-0
2 Shiba Inu 0-1-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Shih Tzu 1-0-0-0
1 Altered 0-1

23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Harold Pybus

10:00 AM
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-0-1
7 Australian Shepherd 1-2-2-2
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Altered 0-1

2 Bearded Collie 1-1-0-0

6 Collie (Smooth) 2-2-2-0

4 German Shepherd Dog 1-2-0-1

2 Mini American Shepherd 1-1-0-0
1 Altered 1-0

1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-1

1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0

4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-4-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-1-0

1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-0

30 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 2 Altered

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Harold Pybus

11:40 AM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
2 Boxer 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-1
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Kuvasz 1-0-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-1-0-0
4 Samoyed 0-3-0-1

12 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

BBPIS/BAIS/RBIS/BIS/BPIS
Harold Pubus

Summary
Group 01 37 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
Group 02 20 Dogs
Group 03 12 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
Group 04 15 Dogs

Group 05 20 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 06 23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Group 07 30 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 2 Altered

Total

157 Dogs, 13 Baby Puppy, 3 Altered




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Lady Slipper Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, July 20, 2019 - Show #2

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Karsten Kaemling

1:00 PM
2 Airedale Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Border Terrier 0-0-0-1
5 Cairn Terrier 0-4-0-1
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Glen of Imaal Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0
15 Dogs
Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Karsten Kaemling
1:50 PM
2 Boston Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Bulldog 0-1-0-0
2 Chow Chow 0-1-1-0
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
2 French Bulldog 1-1-0-0
3 German Pinscher 1-1-0-1
3 Keeshond 1-1-1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
3 Poodle (Standard) 2-0-0-1
1 Schipperke 1-0-0-0
2 Shiba Inu 0-1-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 ShihTzu 1-0-0-0
1 Altered 0-1

22 Dogs, 1 Altered

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Karsten Kaemling

3:00 PM

2 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-1
8 Australian Shepherd 1-2-3-2

2 Baby Puppy 11

1 Altered 0-1
3 Bearded Collie 1-2-0-0
6 Collie (Smooth) 2-2-2-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-1-0-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-0-1
2 Mini American Shepherd 1-1-0-0

1 Altered 1-0
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-1
1 Old English Sheepdog  0-0-1-0
4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-4-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-0

33 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 2 Altered

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Karsten Kaemling

4:50 PM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
2 Boxer 0-0-1-1
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-1
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Kuvasz 1-0-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-1-0-0
4 Samoyed 0-3-0-1

12 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Harold Pybus

1:15 PM
2  Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-2
3 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-1
9 Retriever (Golden) 0-3-4-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Retriever (Lab) 1-3-1-0
4 Retriever (NSDT) 1-2-1-0
2 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-0-0
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-0-1
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-2-0-1
3  Weimaraner 2-1-0-0

38 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Harold Pybus

3:05 PM
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-1
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-2-0-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-1-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-1-0

1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-0-1-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-1
3 Whippet 0-2-1-0

16 Dogs

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Harold Pybus

3:55 PM
0 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Chinese Crested 1-1-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
2 Havanese 2-0-0-0
5 Papillon 0-2-3-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
1 Pomeranian 1-0-0-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
3 Silky Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

21 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

BBPIS/BAIS/RBIS/BIS/BPIS
Karsten Kaemling

Summary
Group 01 38 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
Group 02 16 Dogs
Group 03 12 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
Group 04 15 Dogs
Group 05 21 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 06 22 Dogs, 1 Altered

Group 07 33 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 2 Altered

Total

157 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy, 3 Altered




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Lady Slipper Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, July 21, 2019 - Show #3

Ring 1

Group 02 (Hounds)

Gloria Geringer

8:00 AM
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-1
4 Dachshund (MS) 2-2-0-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-1-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-1-0
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-0-1-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Whippet 0-0-1-0
16 Dogs
Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Gloria Geringer
8:50 AM
0 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Havanese 1-0-0-0
4 Papillon 0-2-2-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
1 Pomeranian 1-0-0-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
3 Silky Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

17 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
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Ring 1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Gloria Geringer

9:55 AM
Griffon (WHP)
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Golden)
1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
1 Baby Puppy
Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
1 Baby Puppy

0-0-0-2
1-1-0-1
0-3-4-2
1-0

1-3-1-0
1-2-1-0
0-1

1-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-3-0
0-1

Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-0-0
Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-0-0
Spaniel (English Springer) 0-2-0-1
Weimaraner 2-1-0-0
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38 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Sharon V. Derrick

8:00 AM
2 Boston Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Bulldog 0-1-0-0
2 Chow Chow 0-1-1-0
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
2 French Bulldog 1-1-0-0
3 German Pinscher 1-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Keeshond 2-1-1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
3 Poodle (Standard) 2-0-0-1
1 Schipperke 1-0-0-0
2 Shiba Inu 0-1-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Shih Tzu 1-0-0-0
1 Altered 0-1

23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Sharon V. Derrick

9:15 AM

2 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-1
7 Australian Shepherd 1-2-2-2

2 Baby Puppy 11

1 Altered 0-1
2 Bearded Collie 1-1-0-0
6 Collie (Smooth) 2-2-2-0
4 German Shepherd Dog  1-2-0-1
2 Mini American Shepherd 1-1-0-0

1 Altered 1-0
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-4-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Swedish Vallhund 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-0
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31 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 2 Altered

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Sharon V. Derrick

11:00 AM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
2 Boxer 0-0-1-1
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-1
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Samoyed 0-3-0-1

10 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Sharon V. Derrick

11:35 AM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Border Terrier 0-0-0-1
5 Cairn Terrier 0-4-0-1
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Glen of Imaal Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0

15 Dogs

BBPIS/BAIS/RBIS/BIS/BPIS
Gloria Geringer

Summary
Group 01 38 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
Group 02 16 Dogs
Group 03 10 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
Group 04 15 Dogs
Group 05 17 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
Group 06 23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered
Group 07 31 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 2 Altered
Total

150 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy, 3 Altered




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Lady Slipper Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, July 21, 2019 - Show #4

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Gloria Geringer

1:00 PM
3 Boston Terrier 2-0-1-0
1 Bulldog 0-1-0-0
2 Chow Chow 0-1-1-0
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
2 French Bulldog 1-1-0-0
2 German Pinscher 1-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Keeshond 0-1-1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
3 Poodle (Standard) 2-0-0-1
1 Schipperke 1-0-0-0
2 Shiba Inu 0-1-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Shih Tzu 1-0-0-0
1 Altered 0-1

21 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Gloria Geringer

Follows Group 6

1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-0-1
6 Australian Shepherd 1-2-2-1
2 Bearded Collie 1-1-0-0
5 Collie (Smooth) 2-2-1-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-0-1
2 Mini American Shepherd 1-1-0-0
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-4-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-0

27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Gloria Geringer

Follows Group 7

1 Akita 0-0-1-0
2 Boxer 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-1
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Samoyed 0-3-0-1

10 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Gloria Geringer

Follows Group 3

1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Border Terrier 0-0-0-1
5 Cairn Terrier 0-4-0-1
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier  0-0-0-1
2 Glen of Imaal Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0
15 Dogs
Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Sharon V. Derrick
1:00 PM
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-1
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-2-0-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-1-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-1-0
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-0-1-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-1
1 Whippet 0-0-1-0
14 Dogs
Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Sharon V. Derrick
Follows Group 2
0 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Havanese 2-0-0-0
4 Papillon 0-2-2-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
1 Pomeranian 1-0-0-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
3 Silky Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

17 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Sharon V. Derrick

Follows Group 5

1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-1
3 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-1
9 Retriever (Golden) 0-3-4-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Retriever (Lab) 1-3-1-0
4 Retriever (NSDT) 1-2-1-0
2 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-0-0
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-0-1
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-2-0-1
3  Weimaraner 2-1-0-0

37 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

BBPIS/BAIS/RBIS/BIS/BPIS
Sharon Derrick

Summary
Group 01 37 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
Group 02 14 Dogs
Group 03 10 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
Group 04 15 Dogs

Group 05 17 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 21 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Group 07 27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
Total

141 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered




